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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 5250, issued to Verizon
Avenue Corp. d/b/a Verizon Avenue, for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.AC., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 5296, issued to ElectroNet
Intermedia Consulting, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 7269, issued to Promus
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 7801, issued to Globaltron
Communications Corporation, for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8181, issued to Myatel
Corporation, for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8209, issued to
Communications Xchange, LLC, for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090198-TX
Certificate No. 8445, issued to Teledata
Solutions, Inc. d/b/a TDSI, INC., for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC j DOCKET NO. 090199-TX
Certificate No. 8480, issued to Payless
Telephone Company, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC [ DOCKET NO. 090200-TX
Certificate No. 8493, issued to Talk For Less,
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC § DOCKET NO. 090202-TX
Certificate No. 8504, issued to Excel Pager,
Cellular, and Home Phone, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC ] DOCKET NO. 090205-TX
Certificate No. 8621, issued to Protection Plus
of the Florida Keys, Inc. d/b/a ENGAGE
COMMUNICATIONS, for apparent first-time |- : '
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC, :
Regulatory Assessment Fees; ;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090206-TX |
Certificate No. 8629, issued to Communication
Technology, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FA.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.




